REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: April 6, 2009

SUBJECT: National County Government Week Resolution

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

National County Government Week was created by the National Association of Counties to raise public awareness and understanding about the roles and responsibilities of the nation's counties. This year's County Government Week will be May 3rd through May 9th, 2009, and the theme is "Greening Our Future". Henderson County encourages citizens in the County to join us in celebrating the week, and learning more about how Henderson County is "Greening Our Future".

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution proclaiming May 3-9, 2009 as National County Government Week in Henderson County.

HENDERSON COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Resolution National County Government Week

May 3-9, 2009

"Greening Our Future"

- **WHEREAS**, Henderson County and all counties take seriously their responsibility to protect and enhance the health, welfare and safety of its residents in sensible and cost-effective ways; and
- WHEREAS, Many Henderson County government initiatives and programs involve the protection of valuable and vulnerable environmental resources in communities including the county's recycling program, the county's energy reduction program and other such programs; and
- **WHEREAS**, The National Association of Counties is the only national organization that represents county governments in the United States; and
- **WHEREAS**, The National Association of Counties created National County Government Week in 1991 to raise public awareness and understanding about the roles and responsibilities of the nation's counties to meet the needs of the community; and
- **WHEREAS**, NACo and Henderson County are working together to Restore the Partnership between all levels of government to better serve American communities;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that we, the Henderson County Board of Commissioners, do hereby proclaim May 3-9, 2009 as National County Government Week in Henderson County and encourage all Henderson County officials, employees, schools and residents to participate in county government week activities.

Adopted this the 6 th day of April, 2009.	
	William L. Moyer, Chairman
Attest:	
Elizabeth W. Corn. Clerk to the Board	